NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 368

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 FEBRUAARY 2016   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 02)
Mr R W T Chance (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
With reference to President Jacob G Zuma’s undertaking in his State of the Nation Address delivered on 12 February 2015, that the Government will set aside 30% of appropriate categories of state procurement for purchasing from Small, Medium and Micro-sized Enterprises (SMMEs), co-operatives, as well as township and rural enterprises, what percentage of the total procurement of (a) his department and (b) every entity reporting to him went to (i) SMMEs and (ii) co-operatives from 1 April 2015 up to the latest specified date for which information is available?
NW380E 
REPLY:

(a) 	(i)	60.1%

(ii)	Bid documents do not make provision for suppliers to indicate whether they are SMME’s or Co-operatives.  The procurement was thus done with consideration of BEE levels.

(b) 	(i) 	South Africa Medical Research Council (31.4%)
	     	National Health Laboratories Services (22.5%)
	    	Office of Standard Health Compliance (70%)
		   	
(ii) 	Bid documents do not make provision for suppliers to indicate whether they are SMME’s or Co-operatives.  The procurement was thus done with consideration of BEE levels.


END.
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